

## Keith McMurry Joins Concorde Investment Services as Chief Operating Officer

ANN ARBOR, MI, UNITED STATES, December 9, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Concorde Investment Services</u> is excited to announce the appointment of Keith McMurry as Chief Operating Officer. With a distinguished career in leadership and operations within the financial services industry, Keith brings a wealth of experience and strategic insight to his new role.

As COO, Keith will oversee Concorde's operational functions, driving efficiency, innovation and growth. His leadership will play a critical role in enhancing the firm's ability to support its advisors and clients at the highest level.

"We are thrilled to welcome Keith to Concorde," said Danielle Delongchamp, President and CEO of Concorde



Investment Services, LLC. "His expertise and forward-thinking approach align perfectly with our vision for the future, and we are confident he will help us achieve new milestones."

Keith's appointment underscores Concorde's commitment to excellence and growth in the financial services sector.

For more information about Keith McMurry and Concorde Investment Services, visit <u>concordeis.com</u>.

Headquartered in Michigan, Concorde Holdings Inc. is the parent company of Concorde Investment Services, LLC, member FINRA/SIPC, and a national securities broker-dealer registered in 50 states and several territories. Other subsidiaries include Concorde Asset Management LLC, a registered investment adviser, and Concorde Insurance Agency Inc., an insurance firm licensed to solicit insurance products in more than 30 states. For more information, visit <u>https://concordeis.com/</u>.

## ٢٢

His expertise and forwardthinking approach align perfectly with our vision for the future, and we are confident he will help us achieve new milestones." Danielle Delongchamp, President and CEO of Concorde Investment Services

Danielle Delongchamp Concorde Investment Services +1 248-824-6710 INFO@ConcordelS.com



Keith McMurry Headshot

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/766575703

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.